FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0u51-0011 (exp.	4/94)



LY MAN 5 - 19 - 19

To the Honorable Commissio	101056910	and the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	101000010	Name -
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		Name and address of receiving party(les)
Ellis Betensky	İ	Name: Optical Gaging Products
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? 🗅 Yes 💆 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 850 Hudson Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
© Other		City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14621
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date: May 5, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	per(s):	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	n, the execution data of the application is: May 5, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s) 09 314343
		01 311313
	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔏 No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Shlesinger, Fitz Name: Shle	simmons & singer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 500
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		•
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 183 E. Main	Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1323		19-2100
City: Rochester State: N.	Y . ZIP14604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE
		E INIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed.	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		2
Philip K. Fitzsimmons	1.00 7	1serimon /may 18, 1999
Name of Person Signing Tota		Signature Oate Oate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 009997 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ellis Betensky

residing at: 1008-61 St. Clair Ave. West, Toronto, Ontario M4V2Y8,

has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention Telecentric Zoom Lens System For Video Based Inspection entitled: System

AND WHEREAS, Optical Gaging Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York,

with a principal place of business at: 850 Hudson Avenue, Rochester, New York, 14621

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by mes on _______, filed _______, Ser.No.________, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

esence of:

have hereunto set my hand this

Ell. below

esence of:

In presence of:

Witness: Candia j. prior .
Witness: Mary Wasser.

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 009997 FRAME: 0573